Q

G IG Bwrdd lechyd Prifysgol

dL?O Aneurin Bevan

N HS University Health Board

| Freedom of Information Request

|

FOI 23-143 | 12t April 2023 |

1. From 1st January 2023 - 28th February 2023 how many shifts has your

Trust used Thornbury Nursing Services for?

716 shifts.

2. Within this timeframe, please list the number of shifts by ward or
department that Thornbury was utilised in.

“Tharnbery Nurting Servlces
COMCH-Gangnt COH
L0 B Yad
COM asnan SWH
COh Hellly Ward STW
St O3k Ward CTY
b Prgr e WWard 5Tw
COM Rowan CTY
LM Bupdrra SWH
Lok Sirtveawy VAR
COM Trafignanyn Ward Mannow Yale
COMTEr YAR
CORP TransTer Lounge B PDDGLUH
CORP Tramgfar Lounge MHY
FET A3 Obs & Gynas GUH
FET Pasds Child Assessment Unit GUH
LD Ty Lafant LGH
MED 171 Badwas Y¥F
MED 71 Dakdsle YvF
RED 242 Bargosd Y¥F
MED 3/1 COTE NHH
RED 371 Ritca Sub Acute WYF
MED 3/2 COTE NHH
MED 372 Panalita YvF
RED 373 COTE NHH
MED 3/3 COTE/Strake NHH
RED &1 Additional Capacity NHH
MED &3 COTE/Gastra NHH
RED 458 COTE SR g BHE
MED AZCardiclagy GUH
MED AdGastro GUH
RED Apuite Cardias Uait GUH
WED ANLUYYF
MAED B8 Seraka Haam GLUH
RED Cd Respliratorny GUH

TG00
HLO0
10.00

4,00
300
1200
1100
T.00
1600
1000
1000
1200
T00
200
100
3.00
100
T.00
15.00
13.00
14.00
13.00
500
FA ]
14.00
5.00
13.00
T.00
300
Lo0
8.00
200
10000
1100
B.00

RED Oz COTE RGH FOh
MED CEE Straiie RGH [MNEW] 1300
MAED OO Mursing 4.00
RAED O Rergpiratary RGH [ RNDAT 00
MED L8N Endocrine RGH [MNEW]) 3.00
MAED DAE [EFU) RGH NEW 500
RED DN COTE RGH 200
RiH ddferiad Unit 5CH GO0
PR A iyl T W ad WY F F o0
hAH B lle Vs SCH 25,00
Rtk Cors w Crfin Wkl 5.00
Pkl DO W ard SC TLOD
EAH Pillmaawr SEH 100
Wbl Sy Ward SR 100
R Talygasn CTY 2600
MK Ty Oy anndl Ward WF 6
bedkl Ty Sirial Mafasn Deg CTY £ 00
SC LA Rhymney Surgery Y LOG
S A3 TED MidH (MEW] 600
S0 A0 TED GUH .00
SC B Gan Surg G 14,00
SCC0Gen Surg ENT GLIH B OO
SECTE TRO RGH (NEW) .00
SCCTWTED RGH [NEW) 300
SE DXFE Uralogy RGH {NEW) GO0
SC DWW Gan Surg [Opthal) RGN EW) Fo0
SCOTETED RGH [MEW]) FO0
SC SAL GUH 600
SC Thasras Racawary GLS 200
L AnAUGLUH 2500
UC AR Nursing NHH Q0
LhC AMUMNursing RGH FoD
U ED GUH 000
Grand Tatal TR0

3. Please name all other ‘off contract agencies’ for nursing that were

utilised by the Trust within this time frame. (01/01/2023-

28/02/2023) For the purpose of definition ‘off contract suppliers’
would be any non-framework providers under WorkForce Alliance or

Health Trust Europe.

The Health Board is currently engaging with Nutrix, Presto, and Pure non

framework agencies.




4. Within this same time frame please list all wards or departments that
utilised these agencies.

MNutrix, Presto and Pure ~ Off Contract MED C5E Stroke RGH (NEW) 24.00
COM Cas-Gwent CCH 3.00 MED C5W Nursing 3.00
COM Oak Ward CTY 3.00 MED CGE Respiratory RGH (NEW) 8.00
COM Penhow Ward STW 1.00 | | MED C6W Endocrine RGH (NEW) 4.00
COM Rowan CTY 1.00 MED D4E (EFU) RGH NEW 1.00
COM Ruperra SWH 3.00 MED D4W COTE RGH 3.00
COM Sirhowy YAB 1.00 MH Adferiad Unit SCH 2.00
COM Trefynwyn Ward Monnow Vale 2.00 | | MH Anwylfan Ward YYF 1.00
COM Tyler YAB 1.00 MH Belle Vue 5CH 1.00
CORP Transfer Lounge NHH 1.00 MH Carn y Cefn YAB 2.00
MED 1/1 Bedwas YYF 3.00 MH PICU Ward SCH 3.00
MED 2/1 Dakdale YYF 6.00 | | MH Pillmawr SCH 2.00
MED 2/2 Bargoed YYF 4.00 | | MH Talygam CTY 19.00
MED 3/1 COTE NHH 7.00 SC 42 T&O NHH [NEW) 5.00
MED 3/1 Risca Sub Acute YYF 2.00 SC ADT&O GUH 2.00
MED 3/2 COTE NHH 2.00 SC BO Gen Surg GUH 15.00
MED 3/2 Penallta YYF 1.00 SC CO Gen Surg/ENT GUH 10.00
MED 3/3 COTE NHH 18.00 SC CYE T&O RGH (NEW) 11.00
MED 3/4 COTE/Stroke NHH 15.00 SC D2E Urology RGH (NEW) 4.00
MED 4/1 Additional Capacity NHH 39.00 SC D5W Gen Surg (Opthal) RGH (NEW) S.00
MED 43 COTE/Gastro NHH 2.00 SC D7E T&O RGH (NEW) 6.00
MED 4/4 COTE/Resp NHH 1.00 | | 5CSAU GUH 5.00
MED A4 Gastro GUH S.00 uc AMU GUH S4.00
MED Acute Cardiac Unit GUH 2.00 UC AMU Nursing NHH 9.00
MED AMUYYF 12.00 UC AMU Nursing RGH 4400
MED B4 Stroke/Haem GUH 3.00 UC ED GUH 26.00
MED C4 Respiratory GUH 31.00 | | Grand Total 497.00
MED C4E COTE RGQH 5.00

5. Please list any suppliers with a general Band 5-day charge rate of
over £50 per hour that have been booked for the Trust in this time
period (01/01/2023-28/02/2023)

Presto, Thornbury and Nutrix agencies charged £50 or above for Band 5 'Day
charge rate during the specified period.

6. Please list any suppliers with a general Band 5-night charge above
£60 per hour that have been booked for the Trust in this time period
(01/01/2023-28/02/2023)
Presto and Thornbury charged £60 or above for Band 5 'Night' charge rate
during the specified period.



