

Freedom of Information Request	FOI 23-143	12 th April 2023
--------------------------------	------------	-----------------------------

1. From 1st January 2023 – 28th February 2023 how many shifts has your Trust used Thornbury Nursing Services for?
716 shifts.

2. Within this timeframe, please list the number of shifts by ward or department that Thornbury was utilised in.

Thornbury Nursing Services	716.00	MED C4E COTE RGH	7.00
COM Cas-Gwent CCH	81.00	MED CSE Stroke RGH (NEW)	13.00
COM Ebbw YAB	10.00	MED C9W Nursing	4.00
COM Gwanwyn SWH	4.00	MED C6E Respiratory RGH (NEW)	9.00
COM Holly Ward STW	2.00	MED C6W Endocrine RGH (NEW)	3.00
COM Oak Ward CTY	12.00	MED D4E (EFU) RGH NEW	5.00
COM Penhow Ward STW	11.00	MED D4W COTE RGH	2.00
COM Rowan CTY	7.00	MH Adferiad Unit SCH	9.00
COM Ruperra SWH	16.00	MH Annwylfan Ward YYF	7.00
COM Sirhowy YAB	10.00	MH Belle Vue SCH	29.00
COM Trefynwyn Ward Monnow Vale	10.00	MH Cam y Cefn YAB	5.00
COM Tyleri YAB	12.00	MH PICU Ward SCH	71.00
CORP Transfer Lounge & POD GUH	7.00	MH Pillmawr SCH	1.00
CORP Transfer Lounge NHH	2.00	MH Sycamore Ward SWH	2.00
F&T A3Obs & Gynae GUH	1.00	MH Talygarn CTY	26.00
F&T Paeds Child Assessment Unit GUH	3.00	MH Ty Cyfannol Ward YYF	6.00
LD Ty Lafant LGH	1.00	MH Ty Siriol Hafan Deg CTY	6.00
MED 1/1 Bedwas YYF	7.00	SC 2/3 Rhymney Surgery YYF	1.00
MED 2/1 Oakdale YYF	15.00	SC 4/2 T&O NHH (NEW)	6.00
MED 2/2 Bargoed YYF	13.00	SC A0 T&O GUH	9.00
MED 3/1 COTE NHH	14.00	SC 80 Gen Surg GUH	14.00
MED 3/1 Risca Sub Acute YYF	13.00	SC CO Gen Surg/ENT GUH	8.00
MED 3/2 COTE NHH	5.00	SC C7E T&O RGH (NEW)	8.00
MED 3/2 Penalita YYF	7.00	SC C7WT&O RGH (NEW)	2.00
MED 3/3 COTE NHH	14.00	SC D2E Urology RGH (NEW)	6.00
MED 3/4 COTE/Stroke NHH	5.00	SC D5W Gen Surg (Opthal) RGH (NEW)	7.00
MED 4/1 Additional Capacity NHH	13.00	SC D7ET&O RGH (NEW)	7.00
MED 4/3 COTE/Gastro NHH	7.00	SC SAU GUH	6.00
MED 4/4 COTE/Resp NHH	3.00	SC Theatres Recovery GUH	2.00
MED A2 Cardiology GUH	1.00	UC AMU GUH	25.00
MED A4 Gastro GUH	8.00	UC AMU Nursing NHH	18.00
MED Acute Cardiac Unit GUH	2.00	UC AMU Nursing RGH	7.00
MED AMU YYF	10.00	UC ED GUH	40.00
MED B4Stroke/Haem GUH	11.00	Grand Total	716.00
MED C4 Respiratory GUH	8.00		

3. Please name all other 'off contract agencies' for nursing that were utilised by the Trust within this time frame. (01/01/2023-28/02/2023) For the purpose of definition 'off contract suppliers' would be any non-framework providers under WorkForce Alliance or Health Trust Europe.

The Health Board is currently engaging with Nutrix, Presto, and Pure non framework agencies.

4. Within this same time frame please list all wards or departments that utilised these agencies.

Nutrix, Presto and Pure	Off Contract	MED C5E Stroke RGH (NEW)	24.00
COM Cas-Gwent CCH	3.00	MED C5W Nursing	3.00
COM Oak Ward CTY	3.00	MED C6E Respiratory RGH (NEW)	8.00
COM Penhow Ward STW	1.00	MED C6W Endocrine RGH (NEW)	4.00
COM Rowan CTY	1.00	MED D4E (EFU) RGH NEW	1.00
COM Ruperra SWH	3.00	MED D4W COTE RGH	3.00
COM Sirhowy YAB	1.00	MH Adferiad Unit SCH	2.00
COM Trefynwyn Ward Monnow Vale	2.00	MH Anwylfan Ward YYF	1.00
COM Tyleri YAB	1.00	MH Belle Vue SCH	1.00
CORP Transfer Lounge NHH	1.00	MH Carn y Cefn YAB	2.00
MED 1/1 Bedwas YYF	3.00	MH PICU Ward SCH	3.00
MED 2/1 Oakdale YYF	6.00	MH Pillmawr SCH	2.00
MED 2/2 Bargoed YYF	4.00	MH Talygam CTY	19.00
MED 3/1 COTE NHH	7.00	SC 4/2 T&O NHH (NEW)	5.00
MED 3/1 Risca Sub Acute YYF	2.00	SC A0 T&O GUH	8.00
MED 3/2 COTE NHH	2.00	SC B0 Gen Surg GUH	15.00
MED 3/2 Penallta YYF	1.00	SC CO Gen Surg/ENT GUH	10.00
MED 3/3 COTE NHH	18.00	SC C7E T&O RGH (NEW)	11.00
MED 3/4 COTE/Stroke NHH	15.00	SC D2E Urology RGH (NEW)	4.00
MED 4/1 Additional Capacity NHH	39.00	SC D5W Gen Surg (Opthal) RGH (NEW)	9.00
MED 4/3 COTE/Gastro NHH	2.00	SC D7E T&O RGH (NEW)	6.00
MED 4/4 COTE/Resp NHH	1.00	SC SAU GUH	5.00
MED A4 Gastro GUH	9.00	UC AMU GUH	94.00
MED Acute Cardiac Unit GUH	2.00	UC AMU Nursing NHH	9.00
MED AMU YYF	12.00	UC AMU Nursing RGH	44.00
MED B4 Stroke/Haem GUH	3.00	UC ED GUH	26.00
MED C4 Respiratory GUH	31.00	Grand Total	497.00
MED C4E COTE RGH	5.00		

5. Please list any suppliers with a general Band 5-day charge rate of over £50 per hour that have been booked for the Trust in this time period (01/01/2023-28/02/2023)

Presto, Thornbury and Nutrix agencies charged £50 or above for Band 5 'Day' charge rate during the specified period.

6. Please list any suppliers with a general Band 5-night charge above £60 per hour that have been booked for the Trust in this time period (01/01/2023-28/02/2023)

Presto and Thornbury charged £60 or above for Band 5 'Night' charge rate during the specified period.